
so"-  Azadi p„, 
A""'L  MdhOtSAV -wcR 2021 INDIA 

12-48aopnic 
trin 

v.o.c Port Authority 
Coal Cortart 

irjoTO !fpwroopg, 41,620muith 
4.3.ft17491-  tiffff 

V.O.CHIDAMBARANAR PORT AUTHORITY 
(MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA) 
ADMPliflitAIM 011KA HARUOUR l SIAIE, IUIKORIN4/8 OW, IAA% NADU W,ItrtMftLA 

TRA-COMMORFID(RFC0)/4/2023-Traffic(e.5003)/D.k--to 	Date: 04.09.2024 

Decision of competent authority on the objections raised by the 
disqualified bidders 

Name of the Tender: Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Operating, 
Manning and Maintenance of RFID Based Access Control System on Hire Basis with 
necessary Hardware & Software with all cabling at all Entry/Exit gates in Port 
premises including Comprehensive Maintenance (inclusive of warranty) for a period 
of 5 years 

Tender id No 	: 2024_VOCPT_185840_1 

As per Clause 2 (vii) of Section VII, of the said tender, the objections received from 
the disqualified bidders have been duly examined as per the terms and conditions 
of the tender and the decision of the competent authority in respect of each 
disqualified bidder is furnished below: 

(i) M/s Coresonant Systems P. Ltd. 

a. Section V, clause 13 of the Tender Document (Outstanding dues to Port ), 
clearly stipulates that the parties who have outstanding dues to be paid to 
the Port as on the date of publication of the NIT shall clear the same before 
submission of the bid, else they will not be allowed to take part in this tender 
and the online uploaded bid document in any way will not bind the Port to 
accept their participation in the subject tender. However, M/s Coresonant 
Systems P Ltd didn't clear the pending dues till date. 

b. M/s Coresonant Systems P Ltd objection email dated 02.08.2024 that their 
pending dues to Port are disputed & subjudice awaiting the Conciliation & 
Settlement Committee cannot be considered, since Port didn't refer the 
matter to Conciliation & Settlement Committee. 

Hence, the objections raised by M/s Coresonant Systems P Ltd have been 
rejected. 



(ii) M/s Parklens India (P) Ltd : 

As per Tender Documents section VI B. Similar Work Experience, the bidder 
should have executed one similar completed service costing Rs. 7,37,93,918 
/- not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost of Rs. 
9,22,42,397 /-. However, as per the BOQ submitted by M/s Parklens India P 
Ltd on 07.06.2024, the amount comes to Rs. 7,47,18,308 /- including GST of 
Rs. 1,13,97,708 /-. Port already clarified during the pre-bid meeting that the 
estimated cost is excluding GST and the same is available in Port website. 
Since the value of the work excluding GST comes to Rs. 6,33,20,600 /- only, 
the bid could not be considered. 

Hence, the objections raised by M/s Parklens India (P) Ltd have been 
rejected. 

(iii) M/s Abhay Techno Services P Ltd: 

As per Tender Document, Section XII (Annexures and Forms), Annexure A, 
Form III (b) in case of experience other than Central / State Government 
/Autonomous bodies /PSEs /PSUs / Nationalized Banks / Public Limited 
Companies, the bidder has to provide the details of the TDS certificate in the 
Form III (b) and shall upload the TDS certificate for the past experience, only 
then, the experience will be considered. 

Hence, the objections raised by M/s Abhay Techno Services P Ltd have been 
rejected. 

ott 04 
TRAFFIC MANAGER 


	Page 1
	Page 2

